
DAR/ADM/881/01/2021
High Commission of India

Dar es Salaam

Notice Inviting Bids

             The High Commission of India, Dar es Salaam invites bids from interested entities for supply
and installation of  LED  Dispaly panel  for  indoor usage, along with a suitable video Processor, with
following specifications for the Multi Purpose Hall located at Ground Floor of the High Commission of
India, Plot No. 213/51, Shaaban Robert Street, P.O. Box No. 2684, Dar es Salaam:

i. Screen information: Dimensions:  4.45 mts (w) x  1.50 mts (h); Pixel Pitch 2.5 mm; Viewing
Angle  (Horizontal/Vertical):  120/120  degrees  or  higher;  LED  Type:  SMD  (Surface  Mount
Device); Maintenance Way: Front Access; Support Input: Composite Video, S-Video, DVI, HDMI,
SDI, HD-SDI

ii. Installation  instructions:  Wall  mounts  for  LED  panels,  Input/Output/Power  Cables  with
sufficient length and other paraphernalia etc. inclusive of labour charges 

2.        Tender Document shall be available for collection by applicants from 30.06.2021 to 20.07.2021
upto  1500hrs  from  High  Commission  of  India.  Tender  can  also  be  downloaded  from
www.eprocure.gov.in  and Mission’s website: www.hcind  iatz.g  ov.in.    

3.          Interested parties may visit the site at which the screen needs to be mounted for ascertaining
the suitability and requirement of this Mission  during 01st – 15th July, 2021 with prior appointment.
This would help the interested suppliers to formulate their quotation. A prior appointment should be
made  with  Administration  Section  of  the  High  Commission  of  India  (Tel.  No.
+255-22-2113094/96/Extn. 212) for this purpose.

4.       Suppliers  are  required  to  submit  their  bids  in  a  sealed  envelope describing  in  detail  the
specification of the requisite items. Since only some of the crucial specifications are listed above, it is
emphasized that detailed technical specifications of the LED Screen may be submitted as this shall
become basis for selection of the best option by the High Commission. The bids should be valid for a
period of three months from the date of the opening of bids.

5.         The sealed envelope  (Title:  PRICE QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LED
DISPLAY PANEL IN HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA) should be submitted to the attention of the Head of
Chancery, High Commission of India, Dar es Salaam latest by 1500 hrs on 20.07.2021.

6.          The payment shall be done subsequent to the delivery and installation of the equipment at the
above  cited  location  and  the  quoted  prices  should  include  the  cost  of  hardware,  software,  and
installation of the equipment. The successful bidder shall be obliged to deposit an amount equivalent
to 5% of the value of the contract to be awarded as performance security. The performance security
shall remain valid for a period of 60 days beyond the completion of all contractual obligations of the

Page 1 of 2



bidder. The bid security shall be refunded to the successful bidder on the receipt of the performance
security.

7.        If any information furnished by the applicant is found incorrect at a later stage, the bidder shall
be liable to be debarred from the tendering process. The High Commission of India reserves the right
to verify the particulars furnished by the applicant independently.

8. Representatives of all the bidding parties can be present at the time of the opening of the bids.
The bids shall be opened on   20.07  .202  1   at 1  5  30 hrs.   in the Conference Room, Mezzanine Floor, High  
Commission    of  India,    Dar es  Salaam  .   The work shall  be offered to the lowest  bidding party  after
evaluating the product offered by each party in terms of High Commission’s requirement.

(R. Chandramouli)
Head of Chancery,

High Commission of India,
213/51 Shabaan Robert Street

P.O.Box 2684 Dar es Salaam
Tel: +255 22 2113094

Email: hoc.desalaam@mea.gov.in

Page 2 of 2


